

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2009

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Summer 6-5-2009

Board Extends President's Contract Through 2015

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2009

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "Board Extends President's Contract Through 2015" (2009). *Winthrop News 2009*. 70. https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2009/70

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2009 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

SITE PEOPLE

GIVING



ABOUT ADMISSIONS & AID

ACADEMICS

STUDENT LIFE

📲 <u>93</u> 🦓 ...]

🖸 SHARE

All News Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

Board Extends President's Contract Through 2015

ATHLETICS

Quick Facts

Board members recognized the president's outstanding leadership during a very difficult economic year for the country and the state.
DiGiorgio will begin his 21st year at Winthrop in July.



ROCK HILL, S.C. - Winthrop University's **Board of Trustees** voted unanimously June 5 to extend President Anthony DiGiorgio's contract to 2015 and to give him an outstanding evaluation. The resolution adds an additional year to **DiGiorgio's** current rolling contract, which would have expired June 30, 2014.

Anthony DiGiorgio

Board Chair Kathy Bigham noted that individual board members' evaluations recognized **DiGiorgio's** outstanding leadership during a very difficult economic year for the country and the state. They praised his foresight in planning as cutbacks over several months meant a total loss of more than \$5 million in state funding.

"As we celebrate the 20th anniversary of **DiGiorgio's** presidency at Winthrop, we're fortunate to have his experience and leadership during these challenging economic times," said Bigham.

At the quarterly board meeting, board members voted unanimously to give **DiGiorgio** the highest available rating of "exceeds expectations" during his formal evaluation. The Winthrop board does not set the compensation level for the president. Instead, the board's recommendation goes to the State Agency Head Salary Commission, which may forward a salary increase recommendation to the State Budget and Control Board.

All agency heads in South Carolina, including **DiGiorgio**, have not received a salary increase since January 2007.

DiGiorgio will begin his 21st year at Winthrop in July. He is the **longest-serving public university president** in South Carolina.

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

A-Z Site Map Accessibility Alumni & Friends Arts Board of Trustees Calendars Directions Directory Email Emergency/Safety Employment Family Programs Finance & Business Financial Aid Library Majors & More Office of the President Online Learning (Graduate) Records & Registration Residence Life Tuition & Fees Visit the Campus Visitors Center Wingspan

© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211